Stella Rose Focke

(- 27 Jul 1912)

Focke. On Saturday, July 27, 1912 at 7:30 p.m. at the home of her mother, Mrs. Allen R. McFadden, 136 V street northwest, Mrs. Stella McFadden-Focke, beloved wife of Bernard M. Focke.

The Evening Star, July 30, 1912

Mrs. Focke Dead

Bride of Two Years Buried From St. Martin's Today

Funeral services for Mrs. Bernard M. Focke were held at St. Martin's Catholic Church this morning, requiem mass being celebrated by Rev. Eugene Hannan. Interment was in Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Focke, who before her marriage was Miss Stella R. McFadden, was married two years ago to Bernard M. Focke, who is assistant city solicitor of Dayton Ohio. She graduated in 1903 from Immaculate Conception Seminary and afterward was appointed to a clerkship in the forest service. At the funeral services today Miss May King, a member of the class with which Mrs. Focke graduated, sang "Rock of Ages."

Mrs. Focke is survived by her husband and little son, one year old, and her mother, Mrs. Alice R. McFadden, and one brother, Arthur M. McFadden.